1
THICK FILM CHIP SWITHING DIODE
Product Code
FHD
TYPE DESIGNATION
Example
THICK FILM CHIP SWITCHING DIODE
FEATURES
ROHS RoHS compliant
1N4148 The electrical performance is equal as that of 1N4148.
Available for mass production,can help to reduce cost.
With improved chip shape which can effectively reduce the pick up error during high speed SMT.
FHD41481206 LL-34 FHD41481206 is available to replace LL-34 directely.
GB/T 2423.29-1999 2mm
The terminal strength has been improved and became more reliable according to the standard of
GB/T 2423.29-1999.
APPLICATION
PC TV Communication HiFi DVD Apparatus Meter etc.
REFERENCE STANDARD
GB/4589.1-2006 GB/T 6571-1995
GB/T 4023-1997 GB/T 6588-2000
Tape&Reel
Case
Packing Style
T
C
Dimensions
0805
1206
Type
4148
DIMENSIONS
L W T b
Dimensions
Type
3.20 0.20
2.00 0.20
1.50 0.15
1.25 0.15
0.80 0.10
0.75 0.10
0.60 0.20
0.28 0.20
0.60 0.20
0.45 0.20
1206
0805
a
Packing StyleCode
Suit for reflow and wave flow solder.
0603
1.60 0.15 0.85 0.15 0.70 0.10 0.26 0.20 0.26 0.200603
b
a
T
Unit:mm
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
characteristics UnitMaxMinSymbolTest Condition
Reverse Breakdown Voltage
Reverse Leakage Current
Forward Voltage
Diodes Capacitance
Reverse Recovery Time
I =100 AR
V =20VR
V =75VR
I =100mAF
V =V =0VF R
f=1.0MHz
I =I =10mAF R
VBR
IR